			21.00		N9/00	150
	PTO-1595 <u>E</u> 6-93)	09-20-2	2001	CET	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMM
	0. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)	1 (Beneric and	-		Patent and Trader	
То	the Honorable Commissione ase record the attached o	101950		JC18 Rec'	d PCT/PTO ¹²⁶ 7 ,	JUL 200
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	1018502		lress of receivin	ng party(ies):	
	Yasuo ТАЛАКА Youji НАУАКАМА (57)	127/01		CHEMICALS, INC		
	ional name(s) of conveying pa ched?	arty(ies				
3.	Nature of Conveyance		Street Addre Chiyoda	ess: <u>2-5 Kasumiga</u> u-ku	<u>aseki 3-Chome</u>	
	Assignment 🛛 Merger		City: <u>Tokyc</u>	<u> </u>	State: <u>Japan</u> ZI	P:100-6070
	Security Agreement 🗖 Change c	f Name				
	Other cution Date: <u>June 7, 2001</u>	A	dditional name(s) & address(es)	attached? 🗖 Yes	🗖 No
4.	Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):	0915	29110	-0	
	If this document is being fi	led together with a	a new applicati	on, the execution	on date	
	of the application is: <u>Yasu</u>	0 Tanaka June 7, 20	001 Vouii Hava	kawa June 6 201	1	
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	N .	B. Patent No.(
2001	Patent Application No.(s) MKAYPAGH 00000062 09890159	N .			_	
	Patent Application No.(s) MKAYPAGH 00000062 09890159 40.00 0P		B. Patent No.(s)	_	
2001 581	Patent Application No.(s) MKAYPAGH 00000062 09890159 40.00 OP Additional Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do	numbers attached?	 B. Patent No.(<u>Patent No.</u> <u>Yes</u> <u>Yes</u> Total numbe 	s) <u>No</u> r of applicatior		[1]
2001 581	Patent Application No.(s) MKAYPAGH 00000062 09890159 40.00 DP Additional Name and address of party to	numbers attached?	 B. Patent No.(<u>Yes</u> <u>Yes</u> Total numbe involved: 	s) No r of application	s and patents	
2001 581	Patent Application No.(s) MKAYPAGH 0000062 09890159 40.00 OP Additional Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do should be mailed:	numbers attached? whom cument	 B. Patent No.(<u>Yes</u> Total numbe involved: Total fee (s) no r of application 	is and patents	
2001 581	Patent Application No.(s) MKAYPAGH 00000062 09890159 40.00 OP Additional Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do should be mailed: Name: <u>SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY</u>	numbers attached? whom cument	 B. Patent No.(<u>Pres</u> <u>Total numbe</u> involved: Total fee (<u>Enclosed</u> 	s) No r of application 	s and patents	<u>0</u>
2001 581 5.	Patent Application No.(s) MKAYPAGH 00000062 09890159 40.00 OP Additional Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do should be mailed: Name: <u>SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY</u>	numbers attached?	 B. Patent No.(<u>Pres</u> <u>Total numbe</u> involved: Total fee (<u>Enclosed</u> 	s) no r of application 37 CFR 3.41) zed to be charge	s and patents	<u>0</u>
581	Patent Application No.(s) MKAYPAGH 00000062 09890159 40.00 DP Additional Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do should be mailed: Name: <u>SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY</u> Internal Address:	numbers attached?	 B. Patent No.(Yes □ G. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (□ Enclosed □ Authori: 	s) no r of application 37 CFR 3.41) zed to be charge	s and patents	<u>0</u>
581	Patent Application No.(s) MKAYPAGH 00000062 09890159 40.00 OP Additional Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do should be mailed: Name: <u>SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY</u> Internal Address: <u>Street Address</u> : <u>413 North Washington Stree</u> City: <u>Alexandria</u> State:	numbers attached?	 B. Patent No.(Yes □ G. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (□ Enclosed □ Authoriz 3. Deposit acc 	<pre>s) No r of application 37 CFR 3.41) zed to be charge ount number: licate copy of t</pre>	s and patents	<u>2</u> nt
581	Patent Application No.(s) MKAYPAGH 00000062 09890159 40.00 OP Additional Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do should be mailed: Name: <u>SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY</u> Internal Address: 	numbers attached? whom cument	 B. Patent No.(Yes G. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (Enclosed Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Attach dup 	<pre>s) No r of application 37 CFR 3.41) zed to be charge ount number: licate copy of t account)</pre>	as and patents \$ <u>40.0</u> d to deposit accou	<u>2</u> nt
2001 581 5.	Patent Application No.(s) MKAYPAGH 00000062 09890159 40.00 OP Additional Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do should be mailed: Name: <u>SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY</u> Internal Address: <u>Street Address</u> : <u>413 North Washington Stree</u> City: <u>Alexandria</u> State:	numbers attached?	 B. Patent No.(Yes □ 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (Enclosed Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Attach dup by deposit USE THIS SPACE 	<pre>No r of application 37 CFR 3.41) zed to be charge ount number: licate copy of t account)</pre>	is and patents \$ <u>40.0</u> d to deposit accou his page if paying	<u>)</u> nt
2001 581 5.	Patent Application No.(s) MKAYPAGH 00000062 09890159 40.00 OP Additional Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do should be mailed: Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY Internal Address: Street Address: 413 North Washington Stree City: Alexandria State: ZIP: 22314 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	numbers attached?	 B. Patent No. (Yes G. Total numbe involved: G. Total fee (Enclosed Authorized Authorized B. Deposit acc (Attach dup by deposit USE THIS SPACE 	<pre>No r of application 37 CFR 3.41) zed to be charge ount number: licate copy of t account) f tion is true and</pre>	is and patents \$ <u>40.0</u> d to deposit accou his page if paying	<u>2</u> nt
2001 581 5.	Patent Application No.(s) MKAYPAGH 00000062 09890159 40.00 OP Additional Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do should be mailed: Name: <u>SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY</u> Internal Address: <u>413 North Washington Stree</u> City: <u>Alexandria</u> State: <u>2IP: 22314</u> Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy <u>Leonard W. Sherman</u> Name of Person Signing	numbers attached? whom cument 	 B. Patent No. (Yes □ 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (□ Enclosed □ Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Attach dup by deposit USE THIS SPACE 	s) <u>No</u> r of application 37 CFR 3.41) zed to be charge ount number: licate copy of t account) tion is true and Jul	as and patents 	<u>2</u> nt

1

PATENT REEL: 012167 FRAME: 0500 WHEREAS, We, Yasuo TANAKA and Youji HAYAKAWA

residing at both of Ichihara-Shi, Chiba, Japan

, (hereafter referred to as Inventors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in POLYESTER RESIN COMPOSITION

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC.

a corporation of Japan , having a place of business at 2-5, Kasumigaseki 3-Chome, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo 100-6070, Japan (hereafter referred to as Company), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, the said Inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Company the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Company, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Company, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Signed in the presence of:

	1 0-0 00
	yishiham Che
Witness:	yoshiharn abe
Witness:	
Witness:	
Witness:	
Witness:	

	I, T D
Signed:	Yosuo anaka
Signed:	Youji Hayakama this 6th day of Jouji Hayakama this 6th day of June 2001
Signed:	June 2001
Signed:	
Signed	
Signed:	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 012167 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 07/27/2001